be more functional and desirable for stormwater management may be utilized upon approval by the City.  
Mechanical-type BMPs must meet ASTM standard methods for verifying performance and must be 
certified by a professional engineer.  The BMP must meet the eight percent (80%) TSS removal rate at a 
fifty (50) to one hundred twenty-five (125) micron range (very fine/fine sand) without resuspension of 
particles at the design water quality flow rate resulting from a 1-inch rainfall depth.  Testing of the TSS 
removal rate must be conducted by an independent testing facility rather than by the manufacturer.